H \$40.00 433772

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elixiter, Inc.		10/29/2018	Corporation: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perficient, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 Maryville Centre Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 600	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63141	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4337723	ELIXITER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-552-6000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer A. Visintine
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza
Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer A. Visintine
SIGNATURE:	/jennifer a. visintine/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006470 FRAME: 0787

900472126

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of October 29, 2018, by and between Elixiter, Inc., a Montana corporation ("Assignor"), and Perficient, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address of 555 Maryville Centre Drive, Suite 600, St. Louis, Missouri 63141 ("Perficient").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the ELIXITER trademark for *business* marketing services (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has filed Articles of Dissolution and, pursuant to the Plan of Complete Liquidation and Dissolution of Assignor, would like to confirm, in writing, the assignment of the Trademark to Perficient, as sole shareholder of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, Perficient is desirous of confirming, in writing, the acquisition of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Perficient all right, title and interest Assignor has in and to the Trademark, together with (i) the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark, (ii) all registration(s) and application(s) for the Trademark, including U.S. trademark registration number 4337723 for the ELIXITER logo, and (iii) any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity) and the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for infringement of the Trademark.
- 2. Assignor hereby consents to the recordation of this assignment in any applicable jurisdiction and before appropriate trademark offices. Assignor will assist Perficient and execute additional documents and instruments as may be reasonably necessary to secure, perfect, maintain, confirm or evidence the rights hereby transferred.
- 3. The parties agree that this Assignment may be executed using electronic signatures, including scanned copies of signatures in PDF format, and such electronic signature pages shall in all respects be binding on all parties hereto as if such signature pages were originally delivered. This Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representatives of the parties hereto duly execute this Assignment.

Elixiter, Inc. By: Signature	Perficient, Inc. By: Signature
Paul E. Martin, President	Paul E. Martin, CFO
Printed Name, Title	Printed Name, Title
October 29, 2018	October 29, 2018
Date	Date

6831070.2

RECORDED: 10/31/2018